Local Government Act 1995

Town of Victoria Park

Amendments to Local Laws Relating to Street Alignment, Rutland Avenue

In pursuance of the powers conferred upon it by the abovementioned Act, the Council of the Town of Victoria Park hereby records having resolved on the 22nd day of April 1997 to make the following amendments to its Local Law Relating to Street Alignments-Rutland Avenue as published in the *Government Gazette* on 22nd day of September 1966, including subsequent amendments.

All reference to City of Perth in the aforementioned Local Law (previously known as By Law 66) is to be read as Town Victoria Park.

Amendments to the prescribed street alignment for those parts of Rutland Avenue between Great Eastern Highway to Goddard Street as set out on plans in the Schedule hereto.

The Common Seal of the Town of Victoria Park was hereunto affixed by authority of a resolution of Council in the presence of-

J A E LEE, Mayor E H Kelly, Chief Executive Officer

Schedule







